# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction of date of execution previously recorded at Reel/Frame 002200/0365. Due to PTO error, execution date set forth as 7/1/88 on Coversheet of 11/30/2000 was incorrectly recorded as "7/1/1998"

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MESSIER-HISPANO-BUGATTI (S.A.)		07/01/1988	CORPORATION: FRANCE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUGATTI INTERNATIONAL
Doing Business As:	DBA BUGATTI INTERNATIONAL S.A. HOLDING
Street Address:	8 RUE NICOLAS PETIT
City:	LUXEMBOURG
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1407200	BUGATTI
Registration Number:	1440535	B BUGATTI
Registration Number:	1440536	ЕВ

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)772-5858

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-772-5800

Email: trademarks@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Susan B. Flohr

Address Line 1: 600 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 116333.00124(BUGATTI LIT)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0809

900039639

14072

068 HO

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Susan B. Flohr Address Line 1: 600 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan B. Flohr Signature: /sbf/ Date: 01/12/2006 **Total Attachments: 9** source=Notice of Recordation#page1.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page2.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page3.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page4.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page5.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page6.tif

source=Notice of Recordation#page7.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page8.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page9.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0810

SEE SEE SEE SEE			
12-22-2000  DEC 4 2000  U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADE MARK			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type			
New X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error  Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Change of Name			
X Corrective Document Reel # 2045 Frame # 0303 Other			
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Messier-Hispano-Bugatti (S.A.)  7 1 88			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization France			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bugatti International			
DBA/AKA/TA Bugatti International S.A. Holding			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 8 Rue Nicolas Petit			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Luxembourg			
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other Control of the			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Luxembourg			
2/21/2000 GTDH11 00000292 1407200 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
1 FC:481 40.00 GP 2 FC:482 50.00 GP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-00279, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK B1004993 REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0811

		U.S. Department of Commerce
FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name Susan B. Flohr		The second secon
Address (line 1) LALOS & KEEGAN	The state of the s	REIVEN
Address (line 2) 1146 Nineteenth Str	eet, N.W., Fifth Floor	
Address (line 3) Washington, DC 200	36	DEC 4 2000
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	02-887-5555
Name Susan B. Flohr, Esqu	lire	The second secon
Address (line 1) LALOS & KEEGAN		
Address (line 2) 1146 Nineteenth Stre	eet, N.W., Fifth Floor	
Address (Hne 3) Washington, DC 2003	36	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 5
Trademark Application Number(s		Mark if additional numbers attached
	r <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	, , •••
Trademark Application Num		ration Number(s) 1,440,535 1,440,536
Number of Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	#[3
Fee Amount Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00
Method of Payment: En	nclosed X Deposit Account	
•	additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 12-0429
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature	!	
-	d belief, the foregoing information is true an the original document. Charges to deposit a	<del>-</del>
Susan B. Flohr	Suran B Holy	Nov. 30, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRÄDEMARK REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0812

03/07/00		
,	09 08-2000 U.S. Depirtment of Community	
FORM PTO-1618A Eppies 08/20099 OMB 0881-0077	Page and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
19991	101,4461,35	
DECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET	
TRADE	MARKS ONLY	
To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 7 - 27 - 88	
Reel# Frame# Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel# Frame#	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Messier-Hispano-Bugatti (S.A	7-27-88	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership     Corporation   Association	
Other		
X   Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	<u></u>	
Name Bugatti International	Mark if additional names of receiving parties ettached	
DBA/AKA/TA Bugatti International S.A.	. Bugatti International Holding S.A.	
Composed of	,g	
9 Pura Madadas Produ		
Address (ime 1)		
Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Luxembourg		
City	State/County Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an	
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an	
Other	eppointment elle domastic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	
	document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Luxembourg  OA/06/2000 DNGUTEN 00000236 1407200 TOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 CP 59.00 CP	B1004995	
gettering the data rended to complete the Cover Shoot. Soud construits rega	age approximately 30 minutes per Cores Shoot to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and until giths burden estimate to the U.S. Pasent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Washington,	
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Marketine Collection Budget Probago 8041-8027, Patent and Typdemark Act ADDMS SS.	integrations and budger, Paperwork Reduction Project (0041-0027), Weathington, D.C. 20002. See CNM objectives Provides. DO NOT 32NO REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSISSMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS did with required cover sheet(s) information to:	
	rademerks, Box Assignments , Washington DENTARK	

REEL: 002045 FRAME: 0303

TRADEMARK REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0813

FORM PTO-1618B Express 08/30999 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.9. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradement Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name a	nd Address Enter for the firs	t Receiving Party only.	
Name Susan B. Flohr			
Address (line 1) LALOS & KEEGAN			
Address (Nne 2) 1146 Nineteenth St	reet, N.W., Fifth Floor		
Address (une 3) Washington, DC 20	036		
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number	202-887-5555	
Name Susan B. Flohr, Es	quire		
Address (line 1) LALOS & KEEGAN			
Address (line 2) 1146 Nineteenth St	root N W		
	1666, 11.11.		
	20036  I pages of the attached conveyance	document	
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen		# <u>2</u>	
Trademark Application Number(s	, -	Mark If additional numbers attached	
Trademark Application Number	•	gistration Number(s)	
	1,407,200	1,440,535 1,440,536	
Number of Properties Enter the t	Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3		
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	<sup>41):</sup> \$ 90.00	
Deposit Account	nclosed X Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the accoun Deposit Account Number:	# 12-0429	
	Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature			
· -	d belief, the foregoing information is true to depose to depose original document. Charges to depose to de	•	
Susan B. Flohr	Quitan - Rich	1 Mar. 2, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

BI004996

TRADEMARK REEL: 002045 FRAME: 0304 TRADEMARK

REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0814

### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATIONS OF MARKS

WHEREAS, MESSIER-HISPANO-BUGATTI (S.A.) of 5 Rue Louis Lejeune, Montrouge, France, has adopted, used and is using marks which are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,407,200, registered August 26, 1986; 1,440,535, registered May 26, 1987; and 1,440,536, registered May 26, 1987; and

WHEREAS, BUGATTI INTERNATIONAL, a corporation of Luxembourg, whose mailing address is 8 rue Nicolas Petit,

Luxembourg, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MESSIER-HISPANO-BUGATTI (S.A.) does hereby assign unto the said BUGATTI INTERNATIONAL all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the businesses symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

MESSIER-HISPANO-BUGATTI (S.A.)

Date: 1987	Ву:	MESSIER-HISPANO BUGATTI LE PRÉSIDENT D'RECTEUR GÉNÉRAL
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Title:	
RECORDED  OFFICE	-	Jean Paul BECHAT
nn 27 88		

TRADEMAR¥004997

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATIONS OF MARKS

WHEREAS, MRSSIER-HISPANO-BUGATTI (S.A.) of 5 Rue Louis
Lejeune, Montrouge, France, has adopted, used and is using marks
which are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,
Registration No. 1,407,200, registered August 26, 1986;
1,440,535, registered May 26, 1987; and 1,440,536, registered
May 26, 1987; and

WHEREAS, BUGATTI INTERNATIONAL, a corporation of Luxembourg, whose mailing address is 8 rue Nicolas Petit,
Luxembourg, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MESSIER-HISPANO-BUGATTI (S.A.) does hereby assign unto the said BUGATTI INTERNATIONAL all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the businesses symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

MESSIER-HISPANO-BUGATTI (S.A.)

Date: 1987 By:

ITTABUB ONAPEIH-RAIZZAM

14 PAREZIDAN THADIZAM 11 - 125

Title:

Jean Paul BECHAT

27 68 و 11 22

EDITION OF A 15 PATENTS

B1004998

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0816

**RECORDED: 01/12/2006**